

ASX RELEASE

18 OCTOBER 2023

NOTIFICATION OF TRADING UPDATE TO BE PROVIDED ON 26 OCTOBER 2023

NextEd Group Limited (ASX:NXD) (NextEd) wishes to advise the market that it intends to release a brief trading update on 26 October 2023.

NextEd notified the market on 14 December 2022 that ASX had lifted the requirement for it to lodge quarterly cash flow and activities reports under Listing Rules 4.7B and 4.7C due to its record of positive net operating cash flows over the previous 12 months.

Although it is no longer required to submit quarterly reports, NextEd remains committed to providing regular updates to ensure the market remains appropriately informed. Note, however, that future updates may not be aligned to deadlines of the previous quarterly reporting cycle.

This announcement has been approved by the Board of NextEd Group Limited.

For further information

Glenn Elith
Chief Executive Officer
glenn.elith@nexted.com.au

Lisa Jones
Company Secretary
lisa.jones@nexted.com.au

About NextEd Group

NextEd Group is one of Australia's largest listed private education organisations, providing educational services to more than 25,000 students each year. The group delivers courses across the English language, Vocational and Higher Education sectors, to both domestic and international students. Its vision is to "unleash potential through inspiring learning and experiences", ensuring that its graduates are equipped with the skills and learning outcomes to fulfill their personal and career ambitions.